Race Date
October 19, 2021

2021 Central Lake Conference XC Championship

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 1871 Ben Stadum
2 2 1843 Nick Meyers
3 3 1896 David Binsfeld
4 4 1908 Seth Johnson
5 5 1910 Joshua Lefeber
6 6 1842 Throck Lehmann
7 7 1933 Eric Malmanger
8 8 1870 Steven Selisker
9 9 1868 Noah Schaeffer
10 10 1862 Ben Karlgaard
11 11 1863 Mason Kuepers
12 12 1840 Payton Gessford
13 13 1869 Zach Schaeffer
14 14 1848 Cameron Simon
15 15 1847 Cooper Running
16 16 1948 Soren Newberg
17 17 1894 Andrew Berndt
18 18 1881 Aaron Shern
19 19 1874 Alex Burrows
20 20 1922 Jay Weitgenant
21 21 1897 Carter Bright
22 22 1880 Michael Schmidt
23 23 1886 Devon Andrews
24 24 1932 Ryan Karls
25 25 1934  Orion Preisler
26 26 1916 Gavin O'Connell
27 (>7) 1903 Sam Frieler
28 27 1872  Axton Svir
29 28 1892 Caleb Zabinski
30 29 1844  Hunter Mohr
31 (>7) 1864 Joseph Neumann
32 (>7) 1858 Gabe Hallgren
33 (>7) 1906 Jackson Hovda
34 30 1841 Owen Jensen
35 (>7) 1857 Eli Knapp
36 31 1947  Nick Mohr
37 32 1944 Matthew Eystad
38 33 1891 Rowan Winter
39 34 1882 Camden Skjeret
40 35 1877 Jackson Lysne
41 (>7) 1917 Isaac Patton
42 (>7) 1867 James Rabasco
43 (>7) 1921 Quinn Vos
44 36 1931 Marco Gordon
45 37 1885 Landon Votava
46 (>7) 1861 Gavin Jacobson
47 (> 7) 1914 Lucas Moorlag
448 (>7) 1846 Khelden Ritter

Overall Finish List

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Team
Brainerd
Alexandria
Sartell
Sartell
Sartell
Alexandria
St Cloud Apollo
Brainerd
Brainerd
Brainerd
Brainerd
Alexandria
Brainerd
Alexandria
Alexandria
Willmar
Sartell
Fergus Falls
Fergus Falls
Sartell
Sartell
Fergus Falls
Rocori
St Cloud Apollo
St Cloud Apollo
Sartell
Sartell
Brainerd
Rocori
Alexandria
Brainerd
Brainerd
Sartell
Alexandria
Brainerd
Willmar
Willmar
Rocori
Fergus Falls
Fergus Falls
Sartell
Brainerd
Sartell
St Cloud Apollo
Fergus Falls
Brainerd
Sartell
Alexandria
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10
10
10

10
12

10
11
10
12

10
10
10

Time Pace

18:35.1 3:43/K
18:41.9 3:44/K
18:46.8 3:45/K
18:51.5 3:46/K
18:56.8 3:47/K
19:00.0 3:48/K
19:03.7 3:49/K
19:10.0 3:50/K
19:15.8 3:51/K
19:23.4 3:53/K
19:30.3 3:54/K
19:31.5 3:54/K
19:35.2 3:55/K
19:35.8 3:55/K
19:36.7 3:55/K
19:38.5 3:56/K
19:47.3 3:57/K
19:49.2 3:58/K
19:52.4 3:58/K
19:54.2 3:59/K
19:56.5 3:59/K
19:57.3 3:59/K
19:58.2 4:00/K
19:59.7 4:00/K
20:02.1 4:00/K
20:02.7 4:01/K
20:13.4 4:03/K
20:15.1 4:03/K
20:18.2 4:04/K
20:20.8 4:04/K
20:30.1 4:06/K
20:31.1 4:06/K
20:41.2 4:08/K
20:46.2 4:09/K
20:46.8 4:09/K
20:50.4 4:10/K
20:54.1 4:11/K
20:56.9 4:11/K
20:57.4 4:11/K
21:04.8 4:13/K
21:05.8 4:13/K
21:12.2 4:14/K
21:14.3 4:15/K
21:17.6 4:16/K
21:18.4 4:16/K
21:19.0 4:16/K
21:19.9 4:16/K
21:20.2 4:16/K
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Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Central Lake Conference XC Championship
Overall Finish List

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Place Score Bib No Name
49 (>7) 1923 Aaron Wollak
50 (>7) 1850 Micah Walswick
51 38 1884 Oliver Thorson
52 (>7) 1878 Micah Mouser
583 (>7) 1839 Connor Garrison
54 (>7) 1849 Berg Swanson
5 (>7) 1865 Mitchell Neumann
56 (>7) 1883 Eric Swanson
57 (>7) 1918 Bennett Prose
58 (>7) 1913 Austin Miller
5 (>7) 1899 Grant Clark
60 (>7) 1845 Zach Richards
61 39 1926 Luke Loidolt
62 40 1935 Eli Sutton
63 41 1927 Grant Pallansch
64 42 1888 Nolan Kelly
65 43 1924  Jacob Blackmore
66 (>7) 1873 Adrian Blondeau
67 (>7) 1909 Sebastian Lau
68 (>7) 1836 Keenan Bruso
69 (>7) 1859 David Herath
70 44 1938 Diego Hennes
71 (>7) 1911 Adam Maray
72 (>7) 1912 Preston McGraw
73 45 1889 Andrew Kron
74 (>7) 1853 Kyler J Carlson
7% (=7 1879 William Nuss
7% (>7) 1854 Nate Chaussee
77 46 1890 Ty Lieser
78 (>7) 1905 Nolan Herian
79 47 1929 Gavin Weber
80 48 1936 Joshua Allen
81 49 1937 Sam Butkowski
82 50 1941 Jacob Vogel
83 51 1887 Ethan Guggenberger
84 (>7) 1893 Preston Anderson
85 (>7) 1866 Silas Osborne
86 52 1945 Oscar Melgar
87 (>7) 1838 Myles Frueh
88 (>7) 1920 Braden Thooft
89 53 1940 Gunnar Swenson
0 =7 1898 Alex Buhl
91 (>7) 1902 Lucus Freise
92 (>7) 1851 Ben Beasley
93 54 1928 Paul Rothenburg
94 (>7) 1901 Eliott Dingman
95 (>7) 1900 Matthew Dietz
% (>7) 1904 Kellen Granroth
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Boys

Team
Sartell
Alexandria
Fergus Falls
Fergus Falls
Alexandria
Alexandria
Brainerd

Fergus Falls
Sartell
Sartell
Sartell
Alexandria
Sauk Rapids-Rice
St Cloud Apollo
Sauk Rapids-Rice
Rocori
Sauk Rapids-Rice
Fergus Falls
Sartell
Alexandria
Brainerd
St Cloud Tech
Sartell
Sartell

Rocori

Brainerd

Fergus Falls
Brainerd

Rocori
Sartell
Sauk Rapids-Rice
St Cloud Tech
St Cloud Tech
St Cloud Tech
Rocori
Sartell

Brainerd
Willmar
Alexandria
Sartell
St Cloud Tech
Sartell
Sartell

Brainerd
Sauk Rapids-Rice
Sartell
Sartell
Sartell

Grade
10

11
10

11
12

©

11

© ©

10
12
10
12
11

11
12
11

10

11

10
11
10
12

11

Time Pace

21:22.1 4:16/K
21:23.2 4:17/K
21:26.3 4:17/K
21:28.9 4:18/K
21:34.3 4:19/K
21:36.4 4:19/K
21:39.9 4:20/K
21:40.0 4:20/K
21:45.3 4:21/K
21:52.8 4:23/K
21:53.3 4:23/K
21:54.2 4:23/K
22:12.9 4:27/K
22:15.9 4:27/K
22:17.1 4:27/K
22:24.9 4:29/K
22:33.0 4:31/K
22:37.6 4:32/K
22:38.0 4:32/K
22:39.4 4:32/K
22:42.2 4:32/K
22:43.1 4:33/K
22:45.7 4:33/K
22:46.2 4:33/K
22:50.6 4:34/K
22:57.8 4:36/K
23:01.2 4:36/K
23:01.7 4:36/K
23:06.0 4:37/K
23:10.9 4:38/K
23:35.1 4:43/K
23:38.6 4:44/K
23:46.8 4:45/K
23:55.8 4:47/K
24:00.5 4:48/K
24:24.6 4:53/K
24:30.4 4:54/K
24:37.1 4:55/K
24:40.4 4:56/K
24:41.0 4:56/K
24:42.3 4:56/K
24:46.0 4:57/K
24:54.8 4:59/K
25:22.6 5:05/K
25:31.3 5:06/K
26:36.7 5:19/K
26:41.7 5:20/K
26:44.4 5:21/K
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Race Date

October 19, 2021

Place Score

2021 Central Lake Conference XC Championship

Bib No Name

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

55
>7)
56
>7)
57
58
>7)
>7)
>7)
59

1943
1856
1939
1942
1946
1930
1895
1837
1852
1925

Alexander Walk
Ben Guida

Julian Rice

Joshua Vogel
Sebastian Mendoza
Collin Wiebe
Anthony Berndt
Owen Ecker

Reed Boeckermann
Jude Conklin

Overall Finish List

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Team
St Cloud Tech
Brainerd
St Cloud Tech
St Cloud Tech
Willmar
Sauk Rapids-Rice
Sartell
Alexandria
Brainerd
Sauk Rapids-Rice
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Grade
10

10

11
10
12
10
12
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Race Date
October 19, 2021

Bib No

2021 Central Lake Conference XC Championship

Name

Team - Brainerd
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Team Score (places):

1871
1870
1868
1862
1863
1869
1872
1864
1858
1857
1867
1861
1865
1859
1853
1854
1866
1851
1856
1852

39

Ben Stadum
Steven Selisker
Noah Schaeffer
Ben Karlgaard
Mason Kuepers
Zach Schaeffer
Axton Svir
Joseph Neumann
Gabe Hallgren

Eli Knapp

James Rabasco
Gavin Jacobson
Mitchell Neumann
David Herath
Kyler J Carlson
Nate Chaussee
Silas Osborne
Ben Beasley

Ben Guida

Reed Boeckermann

Team - Sartell
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e
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
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1896
1908
1910
1894
1922
1897
1916
1903
1906
1917
1921
1914
1923
1918
1913
1899
1909
1911
1912

Team Score (places): 49

David Binsfeld
Seth Johnson
Joshua Lefeber
Andrew Berndt
Jay Weitgenant
Carter Bright
Gavin O'Connell
Sam Frieler
Jackson Hovda
Isaac Patton
Quinn Vos
Lucas Moorlag
Aaron Wollak
Bennett Prose
Austin Miller
Grant Clark
Sebastian Lau
Adam Maray
Preston McGraw

Final Team Results

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Overall
Grade Place

9 1
11 8
12 9
12 10
11 11
12 (13)
9 27)

More Than

More Than

10 More Than

10 More Than

10 More Than

12 More Than

More Than

More Than

More Than

More Than

10 More Than

More Than

12 More Than
11 3
8 4
10 5
8 17
9 20
12 (22)
9 (26)

11 More Than

10 More Than

11 More Than

12 More Than

10 More Than

10 More Than

9 More Than

9 More Than

11 More Than

12 More Than

11 More Than

12 More Than

1

NN NN N NN NN NN NN

NN NN NN NN NN NN

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

18
28
39

(52)

(79)

Finish Position

12
29
49

(70)

(96)

Time

-1

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 19:11.0

18:35.1
19:10.0
19:15.8
19:23.4
19:30.3
19:35.2
20:15.1
20:30.1
20:31.1
20:46.8
21:12.2
21:19.0
21:39.9
22:42.2
22:57.8
23:01.7
24:30.4
25:22.6
26:58.5
30:33.7

2

18:35.1 0:00.0

37:45.1 0:34.9

57:00.9 0:40.7
1:16:24.3 0:48.3
1:35:54.6 0:55.2
1:55:29.8 1:00.1
2:15:44.9 1:40.0
2:36:15.0 1:55.0
2:56:46.1 1:56.0
3:17:32.9 2:11.7
3:38:45.1 2:37.1
4:00:04.1 2:43.9
4:21:44.0 3:04.8
4:44:26.2 4:07.1
5:07:24.0 4:22.7
5:30:25.7 4:26.6
5:54:56.1 5:55.3
6:20:18.7 6:47.5
6:47:17.2 8:23.4
7:17:50.9 11:58.6

Average Time: 19:15.4

18:46.8
18:51.5
18:56.8
19:47.3
19:54.2
19:56.5
20:02.7
20:13.4
20:41.2
21:05.8
21:14.3
21:19.9
21:22.1
21:45.3
21:52.8
21:53.3
22:38.0
22:45.7
22:46.2

18:46.8 0:00.0

37:38.3 0:04.7

56:35.1 0:10.0
1:16:22.4 1:00.5
1:36:16.6 1:07.4
1:56:13.1 1:09.7
2:16:15.8 1:15.9
2:36:29.2 1:26.6
2:57:10.4 1:54.4
3:18:16.2 2:19.0
3:39:30.5 2:27.5
4:00:50.4 2:33.1
4:22:12.5 2:35.3
4:43:57.8 2:58.5
5:05:50.6 3:06.0
5:27:43.9 3:06.5
5:50:21.9 3:51.2
6:13:07.6 3:58.9
6:35:53.8 3:59.4
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Race Date

2021 Central Lake Conference XC Championship

October 19, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Sartell
Team Score (places): 49

20 1905
21 1893
22 1920
23 1898
24 1902
25 1901
26 1900
27 1904
28 1895

Nolan Herian
Preston Anderson
Braden Thooft
Alex Buhl

Lucus Freise
Eliott Dingman
Matthew Dietz
Kellen Granroth
Anthony Berndt

Team - Alexandria
Team Score (places): 49

1 1843
2 1842
3 1840
4 1848
5 1847
6 1844
7 1841
8 1846
9 1850
10 1839
11 1849
12 1845
13 1836
14 1838
15 1837

Nick Meyers
Throck Lehmann
Payton Gessford
Cameron Simon
Cooper Running
Hunter Mohr
Owen Jensen
Khelden Ritter
Micah Walswick
Connor Garrison
Berg Swanson
Zach Richards
Keenan Bruso
Myles Frueh
Owen Ecker

Team - Fergus Falls
Team Score (places): 128

1881
1874
1880
1882
1877
1885
1884
1878
1883
1873
1879
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Aaron Shern
Alex Burrows
Michael Schmidt
Camden Skjeret
Jackson Lysne
Landon Votava
Oliver Thorson
Micah Mouser
Eric Swanson
Adrian Blondeau
William Nuss

Final Team Results

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Overall
Grade Place

9 More Than
9 More Than
11 More Than
10 More Than
11 More Than
9 More Than
11 More Than
9 More Than
12 More Than
10 2
10 6
10 12
10 14
9 15
10 (29)
10 (30)
10 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
11 More Than
9 More Than
11 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
9 18
9 19
9 22
9 34
10 35
8 (37)
11 (38)
8 More Than
8 More Than
10 More Than
10 More Than

2

NN NN NN N NN

NN NN NN NN

~N NN~

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

Finish Position

20
34
49

(78)

(108)

Finish Position

18
37
59
93

128

(165)

(203)

Time

- 2

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 19:15.4

23:10.9
24:24.6
24:41.0
24:46.0
24:54.8
26:36.7
26:41.7
26:44.4
28:33.1

3

6:59:04.7 4:24.1
7:23:29.3 5:37.8
7:48:10.3 5:54.2
8:12:56.3 5:59.2
8:37:51.1 6:08.0
9:04:27.8 7:49.9
9:31:09.5 7:54.9
9:57:53.9 7:57.6
10:26:27.0 9:46.3

Average Time: 19:17.2

18:41.9
19:00.0
19:31.5
19:35.8
19:36.7
20:20.8
20:46.2
21:20.2
21:23.2
21:34.3
21:36.4
21:54.2
22:39.4
24:40.4
29:17.9

4

18:41.9 0:00.0

37:41.9 0:18.1

57:13.4 0:49.6
1:16:49.2 0:53.9
1:36:25.9 0:54.8
1:56:46.7 1:38.9
2:17:32.9 2:04.3
2:38:53.1 2:38.3
3:00:16.3 2:41.3
3:21:50.6 2:52.4
3:43:27.0 2:54.5
4:05:21.2 3:12.3
4:28:00.6 3:57.5
4:52:41.0 5:58.5
5:21:58.9 10:36.0

Average Time: 20:20.3

19:49.2
19:52.4
19:57.3
20:57.4
21:04.8
21:18.4
21:26.3
21:28.9
21:40.0
22:37.6
23:01.2

19:49.2 0:00.0

39:41.6 0:03.2

59:38.9 0:08.1
1:20:36.3 1:08.2
1:41:41.1 1:15.6
2:02:59.5 1:29.2
2:24:25.8 1:37.1
2:45:54.7 1:39.7
3:07:34.7 1:50.8
3:30:12.3 2:48.4
3:53:13.5 3:12.0
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Race Date 2021 Central Lake Conference XC Championship
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Boys
Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - St Cloud Apollo Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 132 Average Time: 20:31.8
1 1933 Eric Malmanger 11 7 7 19:03.7 19:03.7 0:00.0
2 1932 Ryan Karls 8 24 31 19:59.7 39:03.4 0:56.0
3 1934 Orion Preisler 7 25 56 20:02.1 59:05.5 0:58.4
4 1931 Marco Gordon 9 36 92 21:17.6  1:20:23.1 2:13.9
5 1935 Eli Sutton 9 40 132 22:15.9  1:42:39.0 3:12.2
Team - Rocori Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 171 Average Time: 21:17.8
1 1886 Devon Andrews 9 23 23 19:58.2 19:58.2 0:00.0
2 1892 Caleb Zabinski 10 28 51 20:18.2 40:16.4 0:20.0
3 1891 Rowan Winter 12 33 84 20:56.9  1:01:13.3 0:58.7
4 1888 Nolan Kelly 10 42 126 22:24.9  1:23:38.2 2:26.7
5 1889 Andrew Kron 11 45 171 22:50.6  1:46:28.8 2:52.4
6 1890 Ty Lieser 11 (46) (217) 23:06.0 2:09:34.8 3:07.8
7 1887 Ethan Guggenberger 9 (51) (268) 24:00.5 2:33:35.3 4:02.3
Team - Willmar Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 188 Average Time: 22:40.1
1 1948 Soren Newberg 8 16 16 19:38.5 19:38.5 0:00.0
2 1947 Nick Mohr 31 47 20:50.4 40:28.9 1:11.9
3 1944 Matthew Eystad 10 32 79 20:54.1  1:01:23.0 1:15.6
4 1945 Oscar Melgar 9 52 131 24:37.1  1:26:00.1 4:58.6
5 1946 Sebastian Mendoza 11 57 188 27:20.4  1:53:20.5 7:41.9
Team - Sauk Rapids-Rice Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 224 Average Time: 23:13.9
1 1926 Luke Loidolt 9 39 39 22:12.9 22:12.9 0:00.0
2 1927 Grant Pallansch 8 41 80 22:17.1 44:30.0 0:04.2
3 1924 Jacob Blackmore 12 43 123 22:33.0 1:07:03.0 0:20.1
4 1929 Gavin Weber 8 47 170 23:35.1  1:30:38.1 1:22.2
5 1928 Paul Rothenburg 12 54 224 25:31.3  1:56:09.4 3:18.4
6 1930 Collin Wiebe 10 (58) (282) 27:26.0 2:23:35.4 5:13.1
7 1925 Jude Conklin 9 (59) (341) 34:18.9 2:57:54.3  12:06.0
Team - St Cloud Tech Finish Position - 9

Team Score (places): 244 Average Time: 23:45.4
1 1938 Diego Hennes 9 44 44 22:43.1 22:43.1 0:00.0
2 1936 Joshua Allen 9 48 92 23:38.6 46:21.7 0:55.5
3 1937 Sam Butkowski 10 49 141 23:46.8  1:10:08.5 1:03.7
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2021 Central Lake Conference XC Championship

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
Junior Varsity Boys 5000m
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - St Cloud Tech Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 244 Average Time: 23:45.4
4 1941 Jacob Vogel 11 50 191 23:55.8  1:34:04.3 1:12.7
5 1940 Gunnar Swenson 9 53 244 24:42.3  1:58:46.6 1:59.2
6 1943 Alexander Walk 10 (55) (299) 26:51.7 2:25:38.3 4:08.6
7 1939 Julian Rice 10 (56) (355) 27:02.3  2:52:40.6 4:19.2
8 1942 Joshua Vogel 9 More Than 7 27:08.3  3:19:48.9 4:25.2

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com 4 10/19/2021 04:09:53



